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CABALLO (DORSAL)

PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

KONAN SFM
REGGI BOY / ULLA DE
PEGULLAL X KANNAN /
2014 / ALAZANA / CDE

CENTINA DE MAEZA
CENTAUER Z / ANTARES B
X CARAT Z /2012 /
CASTANA / CDE

CORTIS DE NYZE Z
CAYADO / MISSY BLUE DE
NYZE Z X MISTER BLUE /

2013 / TORDA / ZANG

LORD DU MONT
MILON
AFERCO / UT DE BRIANCE
/1999 / CASTANA / SF

STUBBENHOF'S CAN
BE GOOD
CONSENS / G-FLOCKE /
2004 / TORDA / HOLST

LUGIA LB
GAELICO / MARITA LB X
HEINEKE / 2003 / NEGRA /
CDE

ANAM CARA
JARNAC / AIMARA X LORD
/2011 / ALAZANA / CDE

ROLANDO AZ
RAINIERO / ALL RIGHT Z /
2001 / CASTANA / CDE

L.A.C.

128239

125951

127403

85849

109634

127396

117144

14026

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

L.D.N.

MENENDEZ
MENENDEZ,
Gonzalo
SANTOS
FERNANDEZ
MELENDI / SANTOS
FERNANDEZ
MELENDI

JUNQUERA
PERERA, Jairo
Y.FINCA MAEZA,

S.L./ Y.FINCA

MAEZA

GONZALEZ
BARROS, Ari
JOAQUIN LUACES
JIMENEZ-ALFARO /
NONE

ALVAREZ
GARCIA, Olivia
ALVAREZ MOYA
SPORT HORSE, S.L.
/ NONE

BANDIN VAN
LOON, Eline
ELINE BANDIN VAN
LOON / NONE

OUZANDE
NOVOA, Virginia
VIRGINIA OUZANDE

NOVOA / Y.LA

BEATA

SANTORI
CUADRIELLO,
Juan
Y.CASTILLO DE SAN
CUCAO /
Y.CASTILLO DE SAN
CUCAO

GARCIA DE
BEJAR, Fernando

12626

228514

2704

165096

154215

164216

69012

] 248417
FERNANDO GARCIA

DE BEJAR / ARTURO
ZARAGOZA RIERA
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ENTENZA DO
PEGULLAL
KANNAN / SHALOM TANGO
X REY DE DIAMANTES /
2004 / CASTANA / CDE

CELEBRITY
CENTAUER Z / QUICK
PILOT / 2006 / CASTANA /
OLDBG

ZAMARANO Z
ZACHAROV TN / TANAGRA
H X CALVADOS / 2013 /
CASTANA / ZANG

CASSERTA AZ
CASSANDER C / CIBELES
AZ X GERVANTUS / 2009 /

CASTANA / CDE

CANOR DE SOLAVILLA

CASINI Il / MANZANA /
2008 / TORDA / CDE

CASHMIRE
FLIPPER D'ELLE / IGREC /
2012 / CASTANA / SF

STREGATA DE NASAB
CENTAUER Z / WATINKIE X
GANGE S /2010/
ALAZANA / CDE

ZINCOR
CHIEF JOSEPH / JOGUETE /
2004 / CASTANA / CRUZ
PORTUGUES

CAMERAD Z
CARTHANO | Z / EMELY VH
RUSSELTVELD /2010 /
CASTANA / ZANG

VIVALDI DE JC
NONE / NONE / 2010 /
TORDA / HOLST

L.A.C.

44959

69427

128128

104510

112743

122319

127978

125195

127401

106054

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GARCIA
SANCHEZ, Sara
JOSE ALFREDO
GARCIA PEREZ /
GRANXA DO
PEGULLAL

GRUEIRO
NOCHE,
Santiago
MARQPLA SPORT
HORSES SL / NONE

GUTIERREZ
RILO, Javier
Y.RIVA / NONE

FERVIENZA
MARQUIEGUI,
Inés
PAULINO
FERVIENZA
CORTINA /
Y.FOMBONA

GARCIA
GARRIDO,
Ignacio
JOSE MANUEL
RIVERO CUETO /
JOSE MANUEL
RIVERO CUETO

DE ICAZA DE LA

SOTA, Adriana

HORSETRADING SL
/ NONE

FERNANDEZ
SOLAR, Lidia
MARCOS ANTONIO
REGIDOR GIL / LA
TALETA

MENENDEZ
MENENDEZ,
Gonzalo
GONZALO
MENENDEZ
MENENDEZ / NONE

LUACES
JIMENEZ-
ALFARO, Joaquin

JOAQUIN LUACES
JIMENEZ-ALFARO /
NONE

INFIESTA
ALVAREZ,
Beatriz
BEATRIZ INFIESTA
ALVAREZ / NONE

L.D.N.

153666

1544

71093

68939

231302

252528

165879

12626

247715

14346

Pais
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ARRIANO
CARPACCIO / AYALGA
STAR X FLAMING STAR /
2006 / TORDA / CDE

TAM D'ELTAM
EPHEBE FOR EVER /
INDIANA LA LUNA X

MUGUET DU MANOIR /
2007 / CASTANA / SF

QUICHE DES
PALLIERES
VERDI / DEESSE
DESPALIERES /2004 /
ALAZANA / SF

EDANNA VAN
TENHAEGENDOORN
NONSTOP / RAMARA TER
DOLEN / 2004 / CASTANA

/ BWP

HAPPY DAY
NEW DEAL G / MAYA DU
RY /2011 / CASTANA /
CDE

CONTHARIKA
CONTHARGOS / NAGAIKA
X NAGANO /2009 /
CASTARNA / BELGA

VINON NEOCLASSICA
CLASSIDO / INZA / 2009 /
ALAZANA / CDE

DON VEGAS
VEGAS VDL / MEGEA /
2008 / CASTANA / KWPN

ASTARO DE PRAVIA
ACTION BREAKER /
CATALINA DE PRAVIA X
CHIN CHIN /2010 /
CASTANA / CDE

CALIDORA DE MAEZA

DARCO / CASSIRA OLID X

CASALL /2012 / CASTANA
/ CDE

L.A.C.

83057

121822

80688

112519

119015

130261

107810

108636

138932

125952

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ALVAREZ
RODRIGUEZ,
Victoria
JOSE MANUEL
ALVAREZ MARTIN /
ANTON SANCHEZ-
FRIERA SIMARRO

RODRIGUEZ
RODERA,
Andrea
ANA BELEN
RODERA
ASTORGANO /
HERVE GOUSSAIRE

LOPEZ ALVAREZ,
Ursula
URSULA LOPEZ
ALVAREZ /
GEORGETTE
LEFEVRE

REAL DE ASUA
DIEZ, Marta
ARANTZAZU DIEZ
GUTIERREZ /
BAETEN-
HULSMANS ELLY

AZOFRA
GARCIA, Paula
PILAR GARCIA
SANTOS / NONE

CASTELLANOS
IRIARTE, Sofia
SOFIA
CASTELLANOS /
NONE

PEREZ-
BERNARDO
VILLABRILLE,
Martin
JOSE MANUEL
PEREZ BERNARDO
/ Y.VINON S.C.

GARCIA
GONZALEZ, Alba

CENTRO ECUESTRE
LA BELGA / DON
VEGAS

GONZALEZ
BARROS, Ari
JACOBO PALAU

GARCIA / Y.DE

PRAVIA

JUNQUERA
PERERA, Jairo
Y.FINCA MAEZA /
Y.FINCA MAEZA

L.D.N.

19255

147862

17914

48055

2517

10317

45877

147821

2704

228514
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CABALLO (DORSAL) JINETE

(o]} PADRE/MADRE/ANO/ L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N. Pais P T
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA CRIADOR
MENENDEZ
MENENDEZ,
BYRON SFM Gonzalo
REGGI BOY / JOYA DE LA ALBA MARTINEZ
29 /) 142981 12626 ES
CORONA X QUALISCO I / ANGOITIA /
2013 / NEGRA / CDE SANTOS
FERNANDEZ
MELENDI
ARIAS CUEVA,
JASCAL Teresa
None JARNAC / CORIN DE 123451 IMANOL OLAIZOLA 4975 ES
GANEX /2012 / ALAZANA IPARRAGIRRE /
/ CRUZ JULIO ARIAS
SANCHEZ
ARTIEM \ GRAVICAS II(
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